2013 Practice for the Tour - Cumulative after 4 Stages

place oa-4 oa-3 oa-2 oa-1
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38
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20

14
36
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23
27

18
26

19
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45
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64
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46
44
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19
25

18
28
10
22
56
57

Open Women

17 Juka Smits
60 Sarah Leak
56 Bella Chavez
Masters Women
41 Cindy Sosa
39 Monica Montes
45 Leslie Taylor
Open Men
1 Zach Cater-Cyker
2 Andrew Young
13 Ryan Gill
33 Marco Flores
24 Pankaj Wadhwa
Masters Men
19 Richard Verm
23 Roger Boak
4 Jeff Eisele
20 Bruce Greer
48 Jim Carlson
34 lain Wallace
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age

46
26
34

59
49
53

28
29
31
29
39

60
64
43
52
66
46

time-1

0:20:35
0:32:48
0:30:42

0:25:04
0:24:31
0:26:09

0:15:14
0:16:57
0:20:07
0:23:44
0:21:59

0:20:44
0:21:27
0:18:14
0:20:57
0:26:53
0:24:20

time-2

0:24:35
0:32:37
0:32:35

0:28:47
0:28:26
0:28:52

0:18:07
0:19:52
0:21:36
0:24:19
0:24:41

0:24:05
0:25:11
0:22:06
0:24:22
0:30:35
0:31:02

time-3

0:26:40
0:38:54
0:40:19

0:33:02
0:31:19
0:33:45

0:20:41
0:23:18
0:24:10
0:28:18
0:29:13

0:27:17
0:29:10
0:24:31
0:28:07
0:33:46
0:34:10

time-4

0:34:19
0:49:04
0:51:29

0:41:05
0:40:40
0:44:31

0:26:33
0:29:08
0:31:58
0:35:41
0:37:03

0:35:33
0:38:04
0:31:29
0:34:45
0:44:58
0:40:02

total

1:46:09
2:33:23
2:35:05

2:07:58
2:04:56
2:13:17

1:20:35
1:29:15
1:37:51
1:52:02
1:52:56

1:47:39
1:53:52
1:36:20
1:48:11
2:16:12
2:09:34

factor AG time

0.7847
0.8937
0.8501

0.8043
0.7761
0.9240
0.8606
0.7620
0.9028

1:40:25
1:51:39
1:53:18

1:26:35
1:28:22
1:29:01
1:33:06
1:43:47
1:56:58



place oa
1 6
2 28
3 30
4 31
5 32
6 40
7 43
8 47
9 51
10 54
11 56
12 58
13 60
14 61
1 12
2 17
3 4
4 49
5 B2
6 46
7 39
8 45
9 35
10 59
1 57
2 63
1 1
2 2
3 5
4 8
5 10
6 11
7 13
8 15
9 18
10 24
11 26
12 33
13 36
14 50
15 55
1 14

2013 Practice for the Tour
Stage 1 -- 10/3/2013 -- Spotts Park, 3mi (or so)

Open Women

Masters Men

Victor

Heidi Zimmerman
Jennifer  Spooner
Sheila  Ramamurtny
Judy Johnston
Rachel  White
Sara Davis
Lara Gwyn
Andrea  Park
Taylor  Webb
Sofia Espinosa
Bella Chavez
Catherine Cowart
Sarah Leak
Desiree  Guillory
Masters Women
Sabra Harvey
Juka Smits
Cindy Sosa
Jo May
Barbara Rogers
Leslie Hale
Monica  Montes
Leslie Taylor
Amy Kelly
Nicole  Grundmeyer
Junior Men
Joshua  Garcia
John Garcia
Open Men
Zach Cater-Cyker
Andrew  Young
Rob Johnston
Daniel Murphy
Frank Bracco
Ryan Williams
Ryan Gill
Nathan  Merz
Tom Wille
Pankaj Wadhwa
Matt DeBruin
Marco Flores
Roger Brooks
Eric Smith
Idris Bello

Aguirre
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age

30
34
29
30
30
33
37
27
29
36
34
23
26
38

64
46
59
65
66
61
49
53
42
43

13
16

28
29
28
34
25
34
31
27
33
39
29
29
33
29
33

61

time factor ag-time
0:18:45
0:22:47
0:22:58
0:23:04
0:23:41
0:24:39
0:25:39
0:26:35
0:27:59
0:29:45
0:30:42
0:31:.04
0:32:48
0:33:13

0:20:04
0:20:35
0:25:04
0:27:40
0:28:26
0:26:32
0:24:31
0:26:09
0:24:23
0:31:05

0.7302
0.9232
0.7847
0.7193
0.7084
0.7629
0.8937
0.8501
0.9551
0.9479

0:14:39
0:19:00
0:19:40
0:19:54
0:20:09
0:20:15
0:21:55
0:22:14
0:23:17
0:29:28

0:30:54
0:35:27

0.8894
0.9419

0:27:29
0:33:23

0:15:14
0:16:57
0:18:44
0:19:18
0:19:50
0:19:53
0:20:07
0:20:28
0:20:41
0:21:59
0:22:36
0:23:44
0:24:25
0:27:56
0:30:39

0:20:17 0.7972 0:16:10



place oa
2 3
3 23
4 19
5 7
6 4
7 29
8 9
9 20
10 16
11 27
12 21
13 22
14 25
15 37
16 48
17 34
18 44
19 53
20 64
21 62
22 65
10 38

11 42

Jose S
Roger
Richard
David
Jeff
Chris
Daniel
Bruce
Gary
Joe
Bob
Thomas
Stephen
JP
Jim
lain
Jesus
Mark
Robert
Hane
Jaime

Reyes
Boak
Verm
Nemoto
Eisele
Adams
George
Greer
Aaron
Carey
Schamus
Tsan
Moore
Reed
Carlson
Wallace
Garza
Lies
Rodriguez
Truskett
Rodriguez

unknown
unknown

333333333333333333333

age
47
64
60
50
43
66
47
52
48
58
49
44
47
56
66
46
46
41
64
41
53

time
0:18:07
0:21:27
0:20:44
0:19:09
0:18:14
0:22:49
0:19:40
0:20:57
0:20:31
0:22:41
0:21:04
0:21:21
0:22:05
0:24:28
0:26:53
0:24:20
0:25:41
0:29:07
0:40:51
0:35:08
0:41:20

0:24:29
0:25:08

factor

0.8958
0.7761
0.8043
0.8747
0.9240
0.7620
0.8958
0.8606
0.8888
0.8184
0.8817
0.9169
0.8958
0.8324
0.7620
0.9028
0.9028
0.9380
0.7761
0.9380
0.8536

ag-time
0:16:14
0:16:39
0:16:41
0:16:45
0:16:51
0:17:23
0:17:37
0:18:02
0:18:14
0:18:34
0:18:34
0:19:35
0:19:47
0:20:22
0:20:29
0:21:58
0:23:11
0:27:19
0:31:42
0:32:57
0:35:17



2013 Practice for the Tour

Stage 2 -- 10/10/2013 -- Ho Chi Minh, 3.5mi (or so)

place oa2 oal
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6
36
38
51
52
53
54
58
61
63
64
65

17
46
24
66
a7
44
49

©

18
28
10
20
22
21

Open Women

Kate Taylor
Kara Gostenhofer
28 Jennifer Spooner
Heather Foley
30 Sheila Ramamurtny
Kara Chan
Danielle Mauz
Brandi Brown
Cheryl Kuretsch
56 Bella Chavez
60 Sarah Leak
Heidi Junck
Masters Women
12 Sabra Harvey
41 Cindy Sosa
17 Juka Smits
Gloria Mahoney
45 Leslie Taylor
39 Monica Montes
35 Amy Kelly
OpenMen
1 Zach Cater-Cyker
2 Andrew Young
Art Sherry
13 Ryan Gill
Marcos Olivera
8 Daniel Murphy
10 Frank Bracco
Ryan Kelly
18 Tom Wille
33 Marco Flores
24 Pankaj Wadhwa
Steven Boudreaux
Doug Leak
Jason Davis
Brandon Cooper
Michael Dino
Prasad Kavathekar
Masters Men
7 David Nemoto
Phillip Hollacher
19 Richard Verm
23 Roger Boak
4 Jeff Eisele
65 Jaime Rodriguez
20 Bruce Greer
Jeff Nash
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age

19
30
34
31
29
33
29
31
32
34
26
36

64
59
46
63
53
49
42

28
29
30
31
28
34
25
30
33
29
39
25
31
34
37
31
28

50
47
60
64
43
53
52
51

time

0:21:16
0:26:50
0:27:06
0:30:30
0:30:31
0:30:32
0:30:33
0:31:51
0:32:15
0:32:35
0:32:37
0:32:42

0:24:04
0:28:47
0:24:35
0:32:44
0:28:52
0:28:26
0:28:57

0:18:07
0:19:52
0:21:11
0:21:36
0:21:37
0:22:14
0:22:37
0:23:01
0:23:30
0:24:19
0:24:41
0:25:17
0:25:50
0:28:41
0:30:34
0:31:56
0:32:32

0:21:40
0:21:12
0:24:05
0:25:11
0:22:06
0:24:20
0:24:22
0:24:21

factor

0.7302
0.7847
0.9232
0.7411
0.8501
0.8937
0.9551

0.8747
0.8958
0.8043
0.7761
0.9240
0.8536
0.8606
0.8676

ag time

0:17:34
0:22:35
0:22:42
0:24:16
0:24:32
0:25:25
0:27:39

0:18:57
0:18:59
0:19:22
0:19:33
0:20:25
0:20:46
0:20:58
0:21:08



place oa2 oal

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

23
32
13
42
37
43
16
35
26
27
34
30
56
48
39
33
40
41
67
68
57
50
59
70
69

3

Phil
Clark
Max
Ben
Bob
Gerard
Steve
Rudy
Gary
Kyle
Robert

25 Stephen

48 Jim

37 JP

Jonathan

Eric

22 Thomas
Roland
Ronald
Steve

34 lain

62 Hane
Mark
Frank
Eddie

Pilkington
Hudgens
Dunlap
Harvie
Karlin
Beaudoin
Halterman
Alvarez
Hougardy
Hensley
Kline
Moore
Carlson
Reed
Zwickel
Henao
Tsan
Rodriguez
Naumann
Watkins
Wallace
Truskett
England
Krekeler
Vitale

null

3333333333333333333333333

age
51
58
41
66
61
66
46
58
48
49
52
47
66
56
48
41
44
44
63
66
46
41
42
46
40

time
0:24:31
0:26:01
0:22:49
0:28:06
0:26:58
0:28:14
0:23:50
0:26:29
0:24:43
0:24:55
0:26:28
0:25:40
0:30:35
0:28:56
0:27:07
0:26:17
0:27:17
0:27:26
0:34.09
0:36:43
0:31.02
0:30:29
0:31:54
0:44:01
0:44.00

0:21:08

factor

0.8676
0.8184
0.9380
0.7620
0.7972
0.7620
0.9028
0.8184
0.8888
0.8817
0.8606
0.8958
0.7620
0.8324
0.8888
0.9380
0.9169
0.9169
0.7832
0.7620
0.9028
0.9380
0.9310
0.9028
0.9451

#N/A

ag time
0:21:16
0:21:18
0:21:24
0:21:25
0:21:30
0:21:31
0:21:31
0:21:40
0:21:58
0:21:58
0:22:47
0:23:00
0:23:18
0:24.05
0:24.06
0:24:39
0:25:01
0:25:09
0:26:45
0:27:59
0:28:01
0:28:36
0:29:42
0:39:44
0:41:35

#N/A



2013 Practice for the Tour
Stage 3 -- 10/17/2013 -- Dog Park, 4mi (or so)

place oa3 oa2 oal age time AG factor AG time
Junior Women
1 20 B'Elanna Halterman 13 0:28:12 0.9266 0:26:08
Open Women
1 9 6 Kate Taylor 19 0:24:39
2 31 38 28 Jennifer Spooner 34 0:31:08
3 32 36 Kara Gostenhofer 30 0:31.09
4 49 64 60 Sarah Leak 26 0:38:54
5 50 63 56 Bella Chavez 34 0:40:19
Masters Women
1 17 24 17 Juka Smits 46 0:26:40 0.9232 0:24:37
2 40 46 41 Cindy Sosa 59 0:33:02 0.7847 0:25:55
3 35 44 39 Monica Montes 49 0:31:19 0.8937 0:27:59
4 48 66 Gloria Mahoney 63 0:38:30 0.7411 0:28:32
5 41 47 45 Leslie Taylor 53 0:33:45 0.8501 0:28:41
6 33 49 35 Amy Kelly 42 0:31:16 0.9551 0:29:52
7 52 Martha Hilton 50 0:43:48 0.8828 0:38:40
Junior Men
1 44 57 Joshua Garcia 13 0:34:03 0.8894 0:30:17
2 51 63 John Garcia 16 0:41:07 0.9419 0:38:44
Open Men
1 1 1 1 Zach Cater-Cyker 28 0:20:41
2 2 Joe Schwieterman 27 0:21:26
3 3 2 2 Andrew Young 29 0:23:18
4 5 7 13 Ryan Gill 31 0:24:10
5 15 12 10 Frank Bracco 25 0:26:24
6 16 14 Ryan Kelly 31 0:26:32
7 23 19 33 Marco Flores 29 0:28:18
8 25 31 Doug Leak 31 0:29:03
9 27 25 24 Pankaj Wadhwa 39 0:29:13
Masters Men
1 18 18 19 Richard Verm 60 0:27:17 0.8043 0:21:57
2 10 5 Phillip Hollacher 48 0:24:48 0.8888 0:22:03
3 26 28 23 Roger Boak 64 0:29:10 0.7761 0:22:38
4 8 10 4 Jeff Eisele 43 0:24:31 0.9240 0:22:39
5 4 Miguel Pena 40 0:24:05 0.9451 0:22:46
6 34 Rich Vega 67 0:31:18 0.7550 0:23:38
7 29 29 Chris Adams 66 0:31:01 0.7620 0:23:38
8 14 13 Max Dunlap 41 0:25:43 0.9380 0:24:07
9 19 22 20 Bruce Greer 52 0:28:07 0.8606 0:24:12
10 37 43 Gerard Beaudoin 66 0:31:47 0.7620 0:24:13
11 22 26 Gary Hougardy 47 0:28:14 0.8958 0:25:17
12 21 16 Steve Halterman 46 0:28:13 0.9028 0:25:28
13 42 56 48 Jim Carlson 66 0:33:46 0.7620 0:25:44
14 24 Brad Moore 45 0:28:28 0.9099 0:25:54
15 36 35 Rudy Alvarez 58 0:31:46 0.8184 0:26:00
16 39 Patrick Higgs 59 0:32:27 0.8113 0:26:20
17 43 Bill Cizek 57 0:33:52 0.8254 0:27:57
18 30 41 Roland Rodriguez 44 0:31:02 0.9169 0:28:27
19 38 50 62 Hane Truskett 41 0:31:50 0.9380 0:29:52
20 46 Steven Conner 53 0:35:53 0.8536 0:30:38
21 45 57 34 lain Wallace 46 0:34:10 0.9028 0:30:51
22 47 70 Frank Krekeler 49 0:37:00 0.8817 0:32:37



place oa3 oa2 oal

6
7
11
12
13
28

DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

unknown

age

time

0:24:19
0:24:24
0:25:04
0:25:11
0:25:16
0:29:39

AG factor AG time



2013 Practice for the Tour
Stage 4 -- 10/24/2013 -- White Oak Bayou, 4.5mi (or so)

place oa4 oa3 oa2 oal
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6
24
38
39

12
31
29
34

28
40
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49
50

17
40
35
41

44
51

a wnN -

23
27
25

18

26
29
19

37

21
14
36

42
45
46
30

6
54
64
63

24
46
44
47

19
25
31
55
45

18
10
28

22

43

16
13
35
48
56
57

41

Open Women
Kate
Danielle

60 Sarah

56 Bella

Masters Women

17 Juka
41 Cindy
39 Monica
45 Leslie
Junior Men
57 Joshua
63 John
Open Men
1 Zach
Joe
2 Andrew
13 Ryan
Josh
Bryan
Daniel
33 Marco
24 Pankaj
Doug
Brandon
Jason
Masters Men
14 Victor
19 Richard
4 Jeff
23 Roger
29 Chris
20 Bruce
9 Daniel
Gerard
21 Bob
Steve
Max
Rudy
37 JP
48 Jim
34 lain
Steven
Roland

Taylor
Mauz
Leak
Chavez

Smits
Sosa
Montes
Taylor

Garcia
Garcia

Cater-Cyker
Schwieterman

Young
Gill
Sternberg
Hassin
Marquez
Flores
Wadhwa
Leak
Cooper
Davis

Aguirre
Verm
Eisele
Boak
Adams
Greer
George
Beaudoin
Schamus
Halterman
Dunlap
Alvarez
Reed
Carlson
Wallace
Conner
Rodriguez

unknown
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age

19
29
26
34

46
59
49
53

13
16

28
27
29
31
35
34
30
29
39
31
37
35

61
60
43
64
66
52
47
66
49
46
41
58
56
66
46
53
44

time

0:32:01
0:39:50
0:49:04
0:51:29

0:34:19
0:41:05
0:40:40
0:44:31

0:40:39
0:52:38

0:26:33
0:27:57
0:29:08
0:31.58
0:32:58
0:34.06
0:34:46
0:35:41
0:37:03
0:39:04
0:39:51
0:43:28

0:33:47
0:35:33
0:31:29
0:38:04
0:39:13
0:34:45
0:33:54
0:40:36
0:35:14
0:34:38
0:33:42
0:39:46
0:40:48
0:44:58
0:40:02
0:44:41
0:41:38

0:48:31

AG factor AG time

0.9232
0.7847
0.8937
0.8501

0.8894
0.9419

0.7972
0.8043
0.9240
0.7761
0.7620
0.8606
0.8958
0.7620
0.8817
0.9028
0.9380
0.8184
0.8324
0.7620
0.9028
0.8536
0.9169

0:31:41
0:32:14
0:36:21
0:37:51

0:36:09
0:49:35

0:26:56
0:28:36
0:29:05
0:29:33
0:29:53
0:29:54
0:30:22
0:30:56
0:31:04
0:31:16
0:31:37
0:32:33
0:33:58
0:34:16
0:36:09
0:38:09
0:38:10





